RailTel reserves the right to change the above dates at its discretion. 

Initially while participating in EoI the bidder needs to submit EMD i.e., Token EMD for an amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- 
(Rs. Five Lakhs only) along with the EOI. 
Final EMD (to be submitted by selected bidder): Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rs. Thirty-Five Lakhs Only) to be submitted by 
successful L1 bidder. Token EMD amount shall be adjusted accordingly. 

The EMD should be in the favor of RailTel Corporation of India Limited payable at Delhi through online bank 
transfer. Partner needs to share the online payment transfer details like UTR No.